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Remark

1 Banspal Phulajhar Kendughati 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
2 Banspal Talakaisari Ambadahara-191 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
3 Banspal Talachampei Badaraduan-185 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
4 Banspal Talachampei Bhaliadala-182 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
5 Banspal Suakati Daunla 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
6 Banspal Bayakumutia Gandijoda-215 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
7 Banspal Talakaisari Ichinda-192 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
8 Banspal Karangadihi Karangadihi-63 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
9 Banspal Saharpur Kasada-210 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected

10 Banspal Saharpur Khajurimundi-208 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
11 Banspal Saharpur Khuntakata-209 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
12 Banspal Kumundi Kumundi(ka) 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
13 Banspal Kumundi Kumundi(kha)-207 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
14 Banspal Suakati Lunaghara-212 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
15 Banspal Bayakumutia Mamalapasi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
16 Banspal Talakaisari Medinipur-123 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
17 Banspal Talakaisari Nitigotha-193 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
18 Banspal Saharpur Padakasada-65 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
19 Banspal Bayakumutia Pandadara-217 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
20 Banspal Bayakumutia Podadiha-211 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
21 Banspal Talachampei Rugudi-184 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
22 Banspal Suakati Suakati-213 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
23 Banspal Talachampei Talachampei 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
24 Banspal Kumundi Talajagar-206 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
25 Banspal Talakaisari Talakainsiari-190 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
26 Banspal Bayakumutia Talakaipur-214 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
27 Banspal Suakati Tentuli-189 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
28 Banspal Kumundi Uparajagara-205 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
29 Banspal Talakaisari Uparakainsiari-194 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
30 Banspal Talachampei Uparakaipur 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
31 Banspal Kumundi Urumunda-204 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
32 Banspal Upar Raigoda Birinda 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
33 Banspal Upar Raigoda Amuni 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
34 Banspal Upar Raigoda Anra-47 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
35 Banspal Upar Raigoda Kamagan 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
36 Banspal Upar Raigoda Uparraiguda 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
37 Banspal Nayakote Bhejidihi-34 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
38 Banspal Talakadakala Kadakala-40 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
39 Banspal Talakadakala Luhakala-39 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
40 Banspal Talakadakala Rakama 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
41 Banspal Talakadakala Marasuan-37 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
42 Banspal Talakadakala Narsingapur-35 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
43 Banspal Talakadakala SUNDURA-41 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
44 Harichandanpur Pithagola Alanga-01 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
45 Harichandanpur Pithagola Balipasi-02 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
46 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Bandhapada-37 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
47 Harichandanpur Pithagola Dosinani-04 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
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48 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Bhuka-42 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
49 Harichandanpur Pithagola Kharaba-09 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
50 Harichandanpur Pithagola Kuladhankuni-08 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
51 Harichandanpur Jiranga Khuntapasi-24 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
52 Harichandanpur Jiranga Karanjia-23 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
53 Harichandanpur Jiranga Kalapat-21 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
54 Harichandanpur Jiranga Jiranga-22 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
55 Harichandanpur Pithagola Khedapada-17 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
56 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Golabandha-40 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
57 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Garagadbahal-16 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
58 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Kanheigola-11 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
59 Harichandanpur Pithagola Nakatipasi-07 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
60 Harichandanpur Pithagola Saradhapasi-20 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
61 Harichandanpur Jiranga Penthadihi-34 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
62 Harichandanpur Pithagola Tangarbahal-19 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
63 Harichandanpur Jiranga Tangarapada-36 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
64 Harichandanpur Pithagola Nandara-03 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
65 Harichandanpur Pithagola Tambahara-18 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
66 Harichandanpur Bhanrapur Prahladapur-35 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
67 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Palasapal-38 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
68 Harichandanpur Pithagola Pithagola-06 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
69 Harichandanpur Pithagola Rampakota-05 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
70 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Ostiapasi-39 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
71 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Ranipada-14 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
72 Harichandanpur Pithagola Maragola-15- Y 79-80 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
73 Hatadihi Kanleibalipal BHAANRA-06 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
74 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur Dhanurjayapur-16 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
75 Hatadihi Bangore Bangura-17 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
76 Hatadihi Padhiarypali Baniapanka 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
77 Hatadihi Padhiarypali Aturikana-27 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
78 Hatadihi Balibarei Balibarei-25 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
79 Hatadihi Balibarei Bidyadhar 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
80 Hatadihi Padhiarypali Daneipur-28- 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
81 Hatadihi Hadagarh Hadagara-20 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
82 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur Kushatikiri-19 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
83 Hatadihi Padhiarypali Jadabanka 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
84 Hatadihi Hadagarh Madhubana-21 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
85 Hatadihi Padhiarypali Mahulpankha-09 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
86 Hatadihi Padhiarypali Jhunabadi-10 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
87 Hatadihi Padhiarypali Kuradhighasa-11 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
88 Hatadihi Padhiarypali Kahaliagadia-12 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
89 Hatadihi Soso Kanhupur-31 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
90 Hatadihi Kanleibalipal Siadimalia-7 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
91 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur Siadimalia-7(71) 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
92 Hatadihi Bangore Shankhana-18 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
93 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur Nuaragudi-15 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
94 Hatadihi Hadagarh Sankt 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
95 Hatadihi Padhiarypali Padhiarialli-13 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
96 Hatadihi Balibarei Ramakrusnapur-26 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
97 Hatadihi Dhenka Sangam-24 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
98 Hatadihi Balibarei Sarokona-23 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
99 Hatadihi Soso Soso 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected



100 Hatadihi Dhenka Purunapani-24(69) 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
101 Hatadihi Soso Nimadani-29 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
102 Hatadihi Kanleibalipal KAANLEI & BALIPAL-03- 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
103 Hatadihi Kanleibalipal MAYURANACHA-05-01 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
104 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur PHULJHAR-05(72) 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
105 Hatadihi Kanleibalipal SAJANAPAL-04-01 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
106 Hatadihi Kanleibalipal RAIGHATI-06(73)-01 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
107 Jhumpura Katugaon Champadihi-63 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
108 Jhumpura Nayagarh Brahmandihi-89 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
109 Jhumpura Malada Dhatika-91 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
110 Jhumpura Malada Dhanurjayapur-88 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
111 Jhumpura Basantapur Basantapur-85 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
112 Jhumpura Katugaon Joda Unit No.02-69 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
113 Jhumpura Katugaon Kotagaon-68 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
114 Jhumpura Nayagarh Jalapapasi-72 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
115 Jhumpura Nayagarh Kutupali-80 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
116 Jhumpura Malada Malada-92 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
117 Jhumpura Nayagarh Purunapani-70 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
118 Jhumpura Nayagarh Nayagada-73 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
119 Jhumpura Nayagarh Saradhapanka-81 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
120 Jhumpura Malada Patuakudar-86 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
121 Jhumpura Basantapur Naibaga 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
122 Jhumpura Nischintapur Kanakana-44 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
123 Jhumpura Malada Sankalimati-90 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
124 Jhumpura Malada Lunagadia-87 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
125 Jhumpura Basantapur Kaijoda-84 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
126 Joda Jajanga Bandhuabeda-50 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
127 Joda Palasa Bhandaridiha-60 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
128 Joda Palasa Belda-62 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
129 Joda Balada Balada-57 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
130 Joda Badakalimati Badakalimati-74 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
131 Joda Badakalimati Dabuna-77 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
132 Joda Balada Kundaposi-58 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
133 Joda Palasa Jagannathpur-61 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
134 Joda Badakalimati Khajuridihi-79 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
135 Joda Badakalimati Handibhanga-75 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
136 Joda Badakalimati Jamupani 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
137 Joda Palasa Palasa(ka)-52 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
138 Joda Palasa Namira-59 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
139 Joda Palasa Palasa(kha)-53 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
140 Joda Balada Tadapani 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
141 Joda Balada Silijoda 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
142 Joda Badakalimati Purunadihi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
143 Joda Palasa Unchabali 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
144 Joda Barbil (M) Barbil Unit No-7 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
145 Joda Balaguda Balagoda-19 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
146 Joda Bolani Bolani-21 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
147 Joda Bolani Dhanurjaypur-40 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
148 Joda Karakhendra Hayarpur 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
149 Joda Balaguda Limitur-18 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
150 Joda Serenda Kasia(ka)-17 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
151 Joda Bolani Lasarda-37 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected



152 Joda Bolani Gadadharpur-39 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
153 Joda Bolani Kanarda-38 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
154 Joda Karakhendra Kolhabarpada-22 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
155 Joda Bolani Gamulei-35 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
156 Joda Karakhendra Ulliburu 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
157 Joda Barbil (M) SANTABAHAL 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
158 Joda Barbil (M) MATKAMBEDA 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
159 Joda Barbil (M) SUNDARA UNIT NO-12 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
160 Joda Barbil (M) SUNDARA UNIT NO-13 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
161 Joda Bolani LOTAPANI-36 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
162 Joda Jajanga Jajang 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
163 Joda Jajanga Gurutuan 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
164 Joda Jalahari Khandabandh 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
165 Joda Jurudi Jaribahal 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
166 Joda Balada Guruda 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
167 Joda Badakalimati Pidhapokhari 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
168 Joda Joda (M) Bichakundi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
169 Joda Bhuinaraida Bhuyanroida 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
170 Joda Bhuyanroida Chhatabar 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
171 Joda Laidapada Chormalda-54 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
172 Joda Joda (M) Banspani 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
173 Joda Bhuinaraida Kolharoida 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
174 Joda Laidapada Laidapada 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
175 Joda Bhuyanroida Kundurupani 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
176 Joda Laidapada Katesahi-53 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
177 Joda Laidapada Kolharudukela 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
178 Joda Jalahari Jalahari 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
179 Joda Jurudi Jaroli 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
180 Joda Joda (M) Khuntapani 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
181 Joda Laidapada Bhuyanrudukela 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
182 Joda Birikala Bhagalpur-06 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
183 Joda Birikala Bileipada 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
184 Joda Birikala Birikala 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
185 Joda Joda (M) Baneikala 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
186 Joda Birikala Daduan 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
187 Joda Chamakpur Chamakpur 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
188 Joda Jajanga Bholabeda 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
189 Joda Birikala Lahanda 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
190 Joda Birikala Gobindpur 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
191 Joda Chamakpur Gugudari 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
192 Joda Birikala Mutuda-30 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
193 Joda Chamakpur Murusuan 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
194 Joda Chamakpur Revensapur(Kha) 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
195 Joda Chamakpur Rugudi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
196 Joda Joda (M) Joda 2 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
197 Joda Joda (M) Kamarjoda 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
198 Joda Deojhar Deojhar-01 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
199 Joda Barbil (M) DALAKI 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
200 Joda Birikala Balita-08 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
201 Joda Deojhar Kulum 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
202 Joda Deojhar Mahadevnasa-03 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
203 Joda Deojhar Kitabeda-04 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected



204 Joda Deojhar Gobardhanpur 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
205 Joda Deojhar Sialijoda-07 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
206 Joda Deojhar Thakurani 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
207 Joda Barbil (M) SADING 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
208 Joda Serenda SUYABAHAL-10 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
209 Joda Serenda RAIKA-09 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
210 Joda Barbil (M) KARAKOLHA 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
211 Joda Bhadrasahi Bhusugaon-27 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
212 Joda Bhadrasahi Bhadrasahi-28 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
213 Joda Karakhendra Karakhendara 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
214 Joda Laidapada Rugudidihi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
215 Joda Bhadrasahi Kasia(kha) 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
216 Joda Bhadrasahi Jhadgaon-19 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
217 Joda Bhadrasahi Fulabari-29 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
218 Joda Bhadrasahi Matiaposi-24 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
219 Joda Bhadrasahi Tanto-31 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
220 Joda Serenda Serenda-26 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
221 Joda Palasa Jamunaposi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
222 Joda Jajanga Kamalpur 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
223 Joda Jajanga Jamirita 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
224 Joda Guali Barpada-52 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
225 Joda Barbil (M) Barbil Unit No-8 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
226 Joda Barbil (M) BELKUNDI 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
227 Joda Barbil (M) NALDA 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
228 Joda Bolani Kolhapanduli-41 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
229 Joda Guali Kendudihi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
230 Joda Guali Guali-46 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
231 Joda Guali Gandhalpada-45 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
232 Joda Laidapada Topadihi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
233 Joda Guali Panduliposi-43 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
234 Joda Guali Nuagaon-44 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
235 Joda Chamakpur Dhobakuchuda 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
236 Joda Chamakpur Hariharpur 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
237 Joda Chamakpur Revensapur(Ka) 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
238 Joda Chamakpur Sankarpur 5-15 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
239 Keonjhar Sadar Baradapal Kusumita 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
240 Keonjhar Sadar Baradapal Uparakampadihi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
241 Keonjhar Sadar Baradapal Talakampadihi 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
242 Keonjhar Sadar Baradapal Baradapal-17 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
243 Keonjhar Sadar Gopinathpur Dhatika-22 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
244 Keonjhar Sadar Janardanpur Bhaliadihi-122 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
245 Keonjhar Sadar Janardanpur Janardanpur-121 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
246 Keonjhar Sadar Mahadeijoda Naupada 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
247 Keonjhar Sadar Mahadeijoda Salarapentha 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
248 Keonjhar Sadar Mahadeijoda Tikrapada 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
249 Keonjhar Sadar Mahadeijoda Mahadeijoda 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
250 Keonjhar Sadar Mahadeijoda Dalimbatur 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
251 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Kendupasi-25 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
252 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Narasingpur-26 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
253 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Kadagada-23 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
254 Keonjhar Sadar Raisuan Singraisunga.120 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
255 Champua Bhanda Kundaposi-139 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected



256 Champua Bhanda Sunariposi-226 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
257 Champua Bhanda Basudevpur-037 0-5 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
258 Champua Chandrasekharpur Chandrasekharpur-82 15-25 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
259 Champua Chandrasekharpur Silipunj-214 15-25 KMs (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
260 Champua Rangamatia Rangamatia-190 (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
261 Champua Rangamatia Raruangoda-193 (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
262 Champua Rangamatia Chilikaposi-060 (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
263 Champua Uchabali Uchhabali-239 (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
264 Champua Uchabali Keundia-131 (0-5 KM) Direct Affected
265 Champua Uchabali Rupakundi-200 (0-5 KM) Direct Affected

266 Anandpur Taratara Bahabaradanda-131 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
267 Anandpur Kantipal Kantipala-114 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
268 Anandpur Kathakata Kathakata-115 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
269 Anandpur Mochinda Chhatrakana-128 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
270 Anandpur Taratara Dudugan-127 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
271 Anandpur Taratara Dankia-143 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
272 Anandpur Baunsgada Baumshagara-111 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
273 Anandpur Kantipal Baruan-112 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
274 Anandpur Kantipal Biridiha-113 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
275 Anandpur Salabani Baladuan-121 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
276 Anandpur Kantipal Chamarda-120 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
277 Anandpur Taratara Balakati-135 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
278 Anandpur Mochinda Khadipala-122 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
279 Anandpur Taratara Khamarnandi-129 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
280 Anandpur Taratara Dumuribandha-133 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
281 Anandpur Taratara Mallarpada-142 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
282 Anandpur Kathakata Purunaghati-130 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
283 Anandpur Taratara Tarpara-134 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
284 Anandpur Taratara Rugudi-144 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
285 Anandpur Salabani Pandua-119 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
286 Anandpur Kathakata Tangara-117 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
287 Anandpur Mochinda Pachanga-118 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
288 Anandpur Taratara Mathianandi-132 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
289 Anandpur Kathakata Jogiabandha-116 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
290 Banspal Phulajhar Dhaladihi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
291 Banspal Kalanda Panasuan-52 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
292 Banspal Phulajhar Itapokhri-50 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
293 Banspal Phulajhar Sankari-45 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
294 Banspal Phulajhar Phulajhar 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
295 Banspal Upar Raigoda Talaraiguda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
296 Banspal Phulajhar Uchamadihi-51 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
297 Banspal Phulajhar Balibeda-49 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
298 Banspal Upar Raigoda Dudhpasi-48 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
299 Banspal Kalanda Bhagatapur-27 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
300 Banspal Kalanda Kalanda(kha) 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
301 Banspal Jatra Ladapani-53 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
302 Banspal Upar Raigoda Sankarapasi-46 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
303 Banspal Jatra Sukadala 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
304 Banspal Upar Raigoda Podadihi-55 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
305 Banspal Talakadakala Tirib-36 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
306 Banspal Talachampei Champei-01 Y 80-81 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
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307 Banspal Karangadihi Ansuan-64 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
308 Banspal Karangadihi Baitaranibhuyan-82 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
309 Banspal Talachampei Balidiha-181 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
310 Banspal Banspal Baunsapal-60 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
311 Banspal Bayakumutia Bayakumutia-218 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
312 Banspal Taramakanta Jaladihi-56 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
313 Banspal Kodipasa Jamudiha(kha)-180 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
314 Banspal Bayakumutia Kanthadasa-83 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
315 Banspal Kuanar Kuanara-84 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
316 Banspal Karangadihi Lata-81 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
317 Banspal Bayakumutia Mundala-219 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
318 Banspal Saharpur Rugudikeshada-80 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
319 Banspal Saharpur Saharapur-66 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
320 Banspal Talachampei Sanarabuan 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
321 Banspal Banspal Sankarei-68 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
322 Banspal Banspal Sapakanta 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
323 Banspal Talachampei Sarakudara 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
324 Banspal Gonasika Shinkulapada 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
325 Banspal Talachampei Sirisakhunta-183 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
326 Banspal Kodipasa Tangarpada(Kha) 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
327 Banspal Banspal Tuldihi-67 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
328 Banspal Talachampei Upara 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
329 Banspal Talachampei Uparasamat 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
330 Banspal Gonasika GONASIKA-104 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
331 Banspal Jatra Badakud-57 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
332 Banspal Gonasika Baitarani-102 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
333 Banspal Gonasika Budhighara-100 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
334 Banspal Jatra Adala-20 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
335 Banspal Gonasika Guptaganga 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
336 Banspal Gonasika Jantari-108 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
337 Banspal Kuanar Kanjipani 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
338 Banspal Gonasika Kadalibadi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
339 Banspal Gonasika Goliabandharaidiha 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
340 Banspal Jatra Jatra-58 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
341 Banspal Tana Gundala-72 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
342 Banspal Saharpur Lungajhar-79 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
343 Banspal Tana Imiri-75. 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
344 Banspal Tana Irida-78 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
345 Banspal Kuanar Talapada 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
346 Banspal Gonasika Raidiha 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
347 Banspal Gonasika Talabaitarani 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
348 Banspal Kuanar Nipa 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
349 Banspal Karangadihi Tangarpada 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
350 Banspal Taramakanta Talabirakala-70 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
351 Banspal Tana Mundatopa-74 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
352 Banspal Kodipasa Kodipasa-230 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
353 Banspal Kodipasa Kundhei-227.dwg 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
354 Banspal Baragoda Talasamat 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
355 Banspal Kodipasa Ghungi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
356 Banspal Kodipasa Toranipani-224 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
357 Banspal Kodipasa Duarsuni-225 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
358 Banspal Banspal Tilapasi-19 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



359 Banspal Banspal Baragada-69 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
360 Banspal Taramakanta Uparbirkala-73 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
361 Banspal Kodipasa Kaansa-229 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
362 Banspal Jatra Dhanagadi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
363 Banspal Baragoda Baragada 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
364 Banspal Baragoda Kapatadiha 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
365 Banspal Baragoda Nadamabaunshadiha 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
366 Ghatagaon Binida Masinajodi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
367 Ghatagaon Binida Phuljhar 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
368 Ghatagaon Basantapur Ukuchabeda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
369 Ghatagaon Patilo Dengana-92 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
370 Ghatagaon Patilo Deobandh-95 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
371 Ghatagaon Binida Binanda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
372 Ghatagaon Patilo Adakata-96.dwg 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
373 Ghatagaon Pandapada Kamargoda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
374 Ghatagaon Patilo Nuagaonjodapokhari 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
375 Ghatagaon Patilo Sanajiuli-94.dwg 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
376 Ghatagaon Patilo Patilo-97.dwg 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
377 Ghatagaon Binida Rangamatia 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
378 Harichandanpur Budhakhaman Budhakhaman 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
379 Harichandanpur Pitapiti Sadanandapur-74 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
380 Harichandanpur Jamujodi Badanuagaun-73 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
381 Harichandanpur Jamujodi Dhagotha-31 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
382 Harichandanpur Jamujodi Dhalapur-32 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
383 Harichandanpur Bhanrapur Bhanarpur-41-MOSAIC 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
384 Harichandanpur Bhanrapur Chasatangar-45 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
385 Harichandanpur Bhanrapur Banabari-44 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
386 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Dadasialimal-61 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
387 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Baunra-12-MOSAIC 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
388 Harichandanpur Hunda Hunda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
389 Harichandanpur Hunda Khantamara 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
390 Harichandanpur Jamujodi Gadadharpur-28 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
391 Harichandanpur Jamujodi Manapur-26 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
392 Harichandanpur Jamujodi Jamujori-29 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
393 Harichandanpur Jiranga Kundalapani-25 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
394 Harichandanpur Pitapiti Jhadapokhari-72 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
395 Harichandanpur Bhanrapur Madhyapur-46 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
396 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Kamalangi-47 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
397 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Giridhripur-27 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
398 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Kundala-50 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
399 Harichandanpur Janghira Pataleekota 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
400 Harichandanpur Budhakhaman Samagiri 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
401 Harichandanpur Budhakhaman Samagiri 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
402 Harichandanpur Budhakhaman Talanadama 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
403 Harichandanpur Budhakhaman Saharatangiri 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
404 Harichandanpur Jamujodi Panasia 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
405 Harichandanpur Pitapiti Pitapiti-75 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
406 Harichandanpur Jamujodi Medinipur-27 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
407 Harichandanpur Jamujodi Tentalapasi-30 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
408 Harichandanpur Jiranga Santospur-33 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
409 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Saitipala-70 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
410 Harichandanpur Thakurpada Shankarpur-69 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



411 Harichandanpur Bhanrapur Rohi-27 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
412 Harichandanpur Badapalaspal Nolo-13 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
413 Harichandanpur Junga Balianipasi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
414 Harichandanpur Junga Kothachasabhagamunda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
415 Harichandanpur Junga Khediadihi- 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
416 Harichandanpur Junga Naigoda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
417 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Alanapada 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
418 Harichandanpur Janghira Balimundali-28 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
419 Harichandanpur Janghira Chheliapank 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
420 Harichandanpur Rebanapalaspal Budhipadasantalsahi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
421 Harichandanpur Rebanapalaspal Budhipada-02 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
422 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Dhanuguru-33 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
423 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Chakradharpur-83 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
424 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Brajamohanpur-86 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
425 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Akhupal-80 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
426 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Dinabandsupur-71 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
427 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Analajodi-67 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
428 Harichandanpur Harichandanpur Balipal-68 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
429 Harichandanpur Thakurpada Bayapata-63 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
430 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Durgamila-57 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
431 Harichandanpur Rebanapalaspal Budhipada 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
432 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Khudpasi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
433 Harichandanpur Janghira Kuya 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
434 Harichandanpur Janghira Kantapada 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
435 Harichandanpur Janghira Janghira-27 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
436 Harichandanpur Hunda Khaguribani 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
437 Harichandanpur Janghira Manipur-14 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
438 Harichandanpur Pitapiti Kuajharana-99 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
439 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Kalimati-84 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
440 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Lakshmipur-82 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
441 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Makasukila-85 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
442 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Kadodiha-77 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
443 Harichandanpur Harichandanpur Harichandapur-88 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
444 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Gambharia-79 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
445 Harichandanpur Thakurpada Kaliaduma-64 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
446 Harichandanpur Thakurpada Kaptitada-60 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
447 Harichandanpur Thakurpada Dulahudi-58 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
448 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Chhutung 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
449 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Kanjiapala-12 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
450 Harichandanpur Hunda Taanlahata 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
451 Harichandanpur Janghira Patipanga 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
452 Harichandanpur Janghira Pichhulabeda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
453 Harichandanpur Rebanapalaspal Palashatala-03 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
454 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Masinabila 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
455 Harichandanpur Budhakhaman Nalapanga 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
456 Harichandanpur Pitapiti Tangarpashi-76 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
457 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Manoharpur-81 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
458 Harichandanpur Harichandanpur Raghunathpur-87 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
459 Harichandanpur Harichandanpur Singhbila-65 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
460 Harichandanpur Thakurpada Raidiha-90 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
461 Harichandanpur Thakurpada Patatangar-66 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
462 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Sunapentha-49 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



463 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Palasabani-78 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
464 Harichandanpur Harichandanpur Jaunlipokhari-89 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
465 Harichandanpur Thakurpada Thakurpada-62 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
466 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Gopinathpur-56 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
467 Harichandanpur Sunapentha Kantala 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
468 Harichandanpur Sagadapata Hatikhunta 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
469 Hatadihi Dhenka Dhenka-41 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
470 Hatadihi Dhenka Ambagadia-40 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
471 Hatadihi Dhenka Barigan-39 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
472 Hatadihi Soso Bhaanrpur-37 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
473 Hatadihi Soso Belamala 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
474 Hatadihi Jambhira Baranga-51 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
475 Hatadihi Soso Bharadagadia-35 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
476 Hatadihi Soso Berunapadi-33 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
477 Hatadihi Dhenka Dharmapur-60 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
478 Hatadihi Sadha Anlagadia-67 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
479 Hatadihi Sadha Baragadia 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
480 Hatadihi Soso Balia-32 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
481 Hatadihi Mareigaon Bantala 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
482 Hatadihi Pandado Karanjabati-46 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
483 Hatadihi Dhenka Jhanajhana-42 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
484 Hatadihi Dhenka Kaniari-57 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
485 Hatadihi Pandado Kantigadia-48 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
486 Hatadihi Soso Kakharugaria-34 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
487 Hatadihi Jambhira Jambhira-52 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
488 Hatadihi Sadha Jantalapadi-66 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
489 Hatadihi Pandado Podasingidi-44 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
490 Hatadihi Jambhira Sundarapal-43 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
491 Hatadihi Soso Marichipada-30 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
492 Hatadihi Pandado Saralapasi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
493 Hatadihi Dhenka Motaragaria 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
494 Hatadihi Pandado Pandado-155 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
495 Hatadihi Sadha Mitigan 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
496 Hatadihi Jambhira Sanaambagadia-50 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
497 Hatadihi Sadha Mouda-68 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
498 Hatadihi Sadha Naha 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
499 Hatadihi Sadha Raghunathpur-65 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
500 Hatadihi Sadha Padarukha-64 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
501 Hatadihi Kanleibalipal MALLIPASI-01 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
502 Hatadihi Kanleibalipal SARAMUNDI-02-01 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
503 Hatadihi Sadha SADHA-56-01 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
504 Hatadihi Dhenka Tentulipadi-59 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
505 Hatadihi Pandado Tentullipadi-49 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
506 Hatadihi Akarua Akarua-140 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
507 Hatadihi Sasanga Asia 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
508 Hatadihi Akarua Bhatapura-147 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
509 Hatadihi Akarua Ambagadia-139 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
510 Hatadihi Bancho Bancho-137 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
511 Hatadihi Akarua Dadhibabanpur-138 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
512 Hatadihi Sasanga Chhenapadi-151 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
513 Hatadihi Sasanga Badatira-150 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
514 Hatadihi Sasanga Choragaria-149 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



515 Hatadihi Hatadihi Ana-163 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
516 Hatadihi Mareigaon Dankuri-192 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
517 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Adaghuria-166 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
518 Hatadihi Mareigaon Betira 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
519 Hatadihi Mareigaon Bardhanpur-195 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
520 Hatadihi Badarampasa Badarampasa-194 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
521 Hatadihi Mareigaon Chandiabiranchipur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
522 Hatadihi Akarua Kathiasara-141 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
523 Hatadihi Akarua Ghusurapada-146 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
524 Hatadihi Sasanga Gopalapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
525 Hatadihi Sasanga Galigopalpur-152 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
526 Hatadihi Sasanga Gobindapur-153 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
527 Hatadihi Hatadihi Gopa 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
528 Hatadihi Hatadihi Hatadihi-161 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
529 Hatadihi Hatadihi Kapundi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
530 Hatadihi Mareigaon Khaparakhai-54 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
531 Hatadihi Hatadihi Jalakalanga 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
532 Hatadihi Mareigaon Elkana 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
533 Hatadihi Mareigaon Jagannathpur-198 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
534 Hatadihi Hatadihi Matha-154 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
535 Hatadihi Mareigaon Sankhana-157 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
536 Hatadihi Sasanga Sasanga-164 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
537 Hatadihi Bancho Shibanarayanpur-165 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
538 Hatadihi Mareigaon Tentulinanda-53 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
539 Hatadihi Mareigaon Mareigan 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
540 Hatadihi Solana Solana-191 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
541 Hatadihi Mareigaon Nishankhapur-193 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
542 Hatadihi Orali Nandipada-199 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
543 Hatadihi Orali Orali-242 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
544 Hatadihi Pandado Thunigan-45 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
545 Jhumpura Naradpur Balabhadrapur-12 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
546 Jhumpura Nischintapur Haridajodi 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
547 Jhumpura Nischintapur Deojhar-45 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
548 Jhumpura Nahabeda Baghianasa-148 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
549 Jhumpura Katugaon Chipinda-67 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
550 Jhumpura Katugaon Brahmanjhari-66 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
551 Jhumpura Nahabeda Dhaulipat 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
552 Jhumpura Katugaon Hatidari-65 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
553 Jhumpura Nahabeda Kankadajoda-145 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
554 Jhumpura Katugaon Jaipur-64 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
555 Jhumpura Khendra Fakirpur-150 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
556 Jhumpura Malada Godatopa 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
557 Jhumpura Malada Kasia 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
558 Jhumpura Malada Kaliapal 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
559 Jhumpura Nahabeda Ramchandrapur(Kha)-144 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
560 Jhumpura Katugaon Naupani-46 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
561 Jhumpura Nahabeda Nahabeda-147 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
562 Jhumpura Nahabeda Nuapadmakeshorpur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
563 Jhumpura Nahabeda Padmakesharpur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
564 Jhumpura Nischintapur Binodabiharipur-15 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
565 Jhumpura Nischintapur Binodabiharipur(Kha)-16 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
566 Jhumpura Naradpur Jaganathpur-11 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



567 Jhumpura Nischintapur Goda-14 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
568 Jhumpura Naradpur Naradapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
569 Jhumpura Naradpur Pratapadhanurjayapura-19 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
570 Jhumpura Nahabeda Kanjitpani 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
571 Jhumpura Nahabeda Ramachandrapuraliasbalabhadrapur_1465-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
572 Jhumpura Malada Balabhadrapur alias andharikhaman-965-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
573 Jhumpura Nischintapur Gopinathapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
574 Jhumpura Balibandha Kashipala-142 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
575 Jhumpura Nischintapur Sanhundala-128 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
576 Jhumpura Nischintapur Trilochanpur-127 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
577 Jhumpura Nischintapur Manoharpur-17 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
578 Jhumpura Nischintapur Nischintapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
579 Jhumpura Balibandha Dehuripasi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
580 Jhumpura Balibandha Balibandha-138 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
581 Jhumpura Balibandha Chingudipasi-141 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
582 Jhumpura Arsala Balabhadrapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
583 Jhumpura Arsala Arsala-159 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
584 Jhumpura Jhumpura Bisnupur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
585 Jhumpura Jhumpura Bhaluka-163 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
586 Jhumpura Nahabeda Ghuntapashi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
587 Jhumpura Balibandha Katalapasi-140 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
588 Jhumpura Nahabeda Jonsonpur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
589 Jhumpura Khendra Khendara 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
590 Jhumpura Jhumpura Jhumpura-162 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
591 Jhumpura Malada Jamardihi-97 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
592 Jhumpura Khendra Patabila-154 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
593 Jhumpura Arsala Shundhimarsuam-156 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
594 Jhumpura Arsala Teliarshala 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
595 Jhumpura Naradpur Angulia-20 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
596 Jhumpura Gumura Jamujodi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
597 Jhumpura Gumura Hirapur-18 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
598 Jhumpura Gumura Jamadapal-122 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
599 Jhumpura Gumura Gumura-119 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
600 Jhumpura Nischintapur Ghuntupashi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
601 Jhumpura Gumura Sarasapasi-123 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
602 Jhumpura Gumura Sarupatala-117 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
603 Jhumpura Gumura Tolakbahal_118 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
604 Jhumpura Khuntapada Ashoki-157 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
605 Jhumpura Balibandha Kolhadihi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
606 Jhumpura Balibandha Manibandha 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
607 Jhumpura Balibandha Murusuan 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
608 Jhumpura Balibandha Rajabasa-134 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
609 Joda Kandara Kandara 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
610 Joda Anseikala Anseikala 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
611 Joda Kandara Badahundula 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
612 Joda Anseikala Jamukundia 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
613 Joda Kandara Jugudidar 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
614 Joda Anseikala Sanahundula 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
615 Joda Anseikala Panchananpur 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
616 Joda Anseikala Sanabarbil 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
617 Joda Kandara Dampur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
618 Joda Kandara Basudebpur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



619 Joda Kandara Kanpur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
620 Joda Kandara Ramachandrapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
621 Joda Anseikala Narayanpur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
622 Joda Anseikala Putugaon 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
623 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Goudunideda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
624 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Mukuna-109 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
625 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Kathakarnjia 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
626 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Kempasada-107 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
627 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Sahadapur-97 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
628 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Danuan 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
629 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Bishwanathpur-102 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
630 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Banamalipur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
631 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Manoharpur-103 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
632 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Kushupada-105 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
633 Keonjhar Sadar Bauripada Mahadebpur-106 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
634 Keonjhar Sadar Bodapalasa Kabitra 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
635 Keonjhar Sadar Bodapalasa Bodapalasa-149 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
636 Keonjhar Sadar Bodapalasa Kendua-150 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
637 Keonjhar Sadar Bodapalasa Mahuldiha-155 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
638 Keonjhar Sadar Bodapalasa Sadarapada-156 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
639 Keonjhar Sadar Bodapalasa Jamunapashi-157 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
640 Keonjhar Sadar Bodapalasa Sankarpur-160 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
641 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Naigan-256 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
642 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Chaka-257-Y1976-77 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
643 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Dimbo-258 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
644 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Baiganapasi-259 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
645 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Tentulinanda-260 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
646 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Kholapa-261 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
647 Keonjhar Sadar Gobardhan Balisuan-80 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
648 Keonjhar Sadar Gobardhan Gobardhan-86 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
649 Keonjhar Sadar Gobardhan Rukunadeipurshasan 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
650 Keonjhar Sadar Gobardhan Banuan 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
651 Keonjhar Sadar Gobardhan Sendhakab 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
652 Keonjhar Sadar Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
653 Keonjhar Sadar Gopinathpur Harasapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
654 Keonjhar Sadar Gopinathpur Khuntapada(kha)-111 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
655 Keonjhar Sadar Gopinathpur Silisuan-116 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
656 Keonjhar Sadar Gopinathpur Poipani-112 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
657 Keonjhar Sadar Gopinathpur Jalabanga 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
658 Keonjhar Sadar Janardanpur Goudunideda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
659 Keonjhar Sadar Janardanpur Jamunalia-141 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
660 Keonjhar Sadar Janardanpur Maligaon-130 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
661 Keonjhar Sadar Kandarapasi Dhanurjaypur-05 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
662 Keonjhar Sadar Kandarapasi Kandarapasi-41 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
663 Keonjhar Sadar Kandarapasi Aharapasi-46 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
664 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Keonjhar Nijigarh unit-2-129 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
665 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Ataupar badapokharital Unit No.05 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
666 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Badhal-163 Y 76-77 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
667 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Baniapat khuntapara Unit No.10-143 Y 76-775-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
668 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Bhalukipatala-Unit-6-133-Y1980-81 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
669 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Bramhangan Unit No.11-144 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
670 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Chakrapadhi bandhatal Unit No.03-1285-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



671 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Dhanurjaypur Unit No.04-127 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
672 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Dhurupada 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
673 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Mochigaon 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
674 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Gamdharia Unit No.12-148 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
675 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Hatiatanger bhairabpur_Un_No_07_1345-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
676 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Jagannathpur-170-17 Y 83-84 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
677 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Jamuhata-166-Y1976-77 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
678 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Kasipur balrampur_Un_No_18_171 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
679 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Kimiridoli Dhangadpara_MOSAIC 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
680 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Madhapur Bhairabpur Unit No.08-1355-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
681 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Maguragadia Siripur Unit No.09-1365-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
682 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Pabitradiha Kamargadia Unit No.14-1655-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
683 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Saluan Unit No.15-167 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
684 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Satasinga-164 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
685 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Sidhhamatha-124 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
686 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Suleiahamar-125 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
687 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Tulasipur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
688 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Kuladera 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
689 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Makundapur Unit No.16-168 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
690 Keonjhar Sadar Keonjhar (M) Badadera-172 Y 76-77 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
691 Keonjhar Sadar Mahadeijoda Madarangajodi-18 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
692 Keonjhar Sadar Mandua Gumura-161 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
693 Keonjhar Sadar Mandua Tikargumura-162 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
694 Keonjhar Sadar Mandua Mandua-249 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
695 Keonjhar Sadar Mandua Muktapur-253 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
696 Keonjhar Sadar Mandua Ghuturu-254 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
697 Keonjhar Sadar Mandua Banpar-251 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
698 Keonjhar Sadar Mandua Basantpur-252 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
699 Keonjhar Sadar Mandua Gobindpur-250 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
700 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Badabil(ka)-243 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
701 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Kandarapasi-242 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
702 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Tangarpalsa-248 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
703 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Alanapada-247 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
704 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Haladiatangiri-244 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
705 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Jalangadiha-245 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
706 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Jenagadia-246 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
707 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Ghutukeshari-238 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
708 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Jamunalia.236 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
709 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Naranpur-237 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
710 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Saharapasi-241 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
711 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Ichhapur-240 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
712 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Tolankabahala-239 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
713 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Boitabeda-231 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
714 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Tulasichaura-232 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
715 Keonjhar Sadar Naranpur Ramachandrapur-233 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
716 Keonjhar Sadar Nelung Mathuramanduli-151 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
717 Keonjhar Sadar Nelung Bebartapashi-158 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
718 Keonjhar Sadar Nelung Chandapashi-159 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
719 Keonjhar Sadar Nelung Nelungu-255 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
720 Keonjhar Sadar Nelung Belapasi-153 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
721 Keonjhar Sadar Nelung Tangarani-152-Y1976-77 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
722 Keonjhar Sadar Nelung Jharabelada-154 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



723 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Badabil(kha)-27 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
724 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Hatikucha 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
725 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Nuagan-29 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
726 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Poipani-15 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
727 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Taratakhaman-35 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
728 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Dimiridiha-31 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
729 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Ratanpur-34 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
730 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Birakishorepur.32 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
731 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Tangaranali-113 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
732 Keonjhar Sadar Nuagaon Bistapal-36 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
733 Keonjhar Sadar Padmapur Dabanka-33 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
734 Keonjhar Sadar Padmapur Keshpanka-83 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
735 Keonjhar Sadar Padmapur Putulia 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
736 Keonjhar Sadar Padmapur Padmapur-85 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
737 Keonjhar Sadar Padmapur Bhatunia-28 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
738 Keonjhar Sadar Padmapur Banajodi-115 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
739 Keonjhar Sadar Padmapur Jogimatha-114 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
740 Keonjhar Sadar Padmapur Jadichatara-82 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
741 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Sarasakela 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
742 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Spanjapatana-301 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
743 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Murusuan-48 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
744 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Bankanaruni-50 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
745 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Tihadipasi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
746 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Khaparakhai 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
747 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Jamupasi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
748 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Palashapanga 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
749 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Dhatika-52 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
750 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Mangallpasi-37 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
751 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Jamudhiha-53 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
752 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Hundula-49 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
753 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Satikudara-40 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
754 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Deuladiha-39 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
755 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Naigaon-06 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
756 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Parjanpur-07 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
757 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Nuadihi-47 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
758 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Patunga-38 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
759 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Bhalupahadi-08 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
760 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Amanipur-09 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
761 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Kalanda-10 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
762 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Amrutapada-12 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
763 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Kasira-13 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
764 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Jagannathpur-11 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
765 Keonjhar Sadar Parajanpur Patana-14 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
766 Keonjhar Sadar Raisuan Baliagoda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
767 Keonjhar Sadar Raisuan Goudunideda 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
768 Keonjhar Sadar Raisuan Laxmipasi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
769 Keonjhar Sadar Raisuan Raisuan 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
770 Keonjhar Sadar Sankiri Uparadiha 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
771 Keonjhar Sadar Sankiri Kanapasi-92 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
772 Keonjhar Sadar Sankiri Teranta 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
773 Keonjhar Sadar Sankiri Jadipada-91 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
774 Keonjhar Sadar Sankiri Sankiri 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



775 Keonjhar Sadar Sankiri Potala-104 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
776 Keonjhar Sadar Sirisipal Balabhadrapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
777 Keonjhar Sadar Sirisipal Belada 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
778 Keonjhar Sadar Sirisipal Dimiribahal 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
779 Keonjhar Sadar Sirisipal Motitangara-177 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
780 Keonjhar Sadar Sirisipal Ranki-126 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
781 Keonjhar Sadar Sirisipal Sarasa-173 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
782 Keonjhar Sadar Sirisipal Atibudhipada-178 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
783 Keonjhar Sadar Sirisipal Sirisapal-179 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
784 Patana Baunsuli Bhulada-30 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
785 Telkoi Talapada Rangamatia-10 0-5 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
786 Telkoi Talapada Panga-74.dwg 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
787 Telkoi Purujoda KARANGAPALA-119 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
788 Telkoi Kaliahata KHANDABANDHA-122 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
789 Telkoi Kaliahata PATKELIPUR-120 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
790 Telkoi Kaliahata Sarupat-121 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
791 Telkoi Talapada Badakhaman-73 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
792 Telkoi Purujoda BALIJODI-110 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
793 Telkoi Kaliahata Badbil-115 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
794 Telkoi Kaliahata BADIAMUNDA-129 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
795 Telkoi Kaliahata BALI-124 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
796 Telkoi Purujoda BRAHMANAKANSA-113 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
797 Telkoi Purujoda Benamunda-133 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
798 Telkoi Talapada GURUM-75 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
799 Telkoi Talapada Kuliapal-71-Y1982-83 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
800 Telkoi Talapada Similipal-70 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
801 Telkoi Talapada Talapada-72 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
802 Telkoi Talapada Godinarda-76 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
803 Telkoi Balabhadrapur KANKADAJODI-112 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
804 Telkoi Purujoda Porjoda-111 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
805 Telkoi Kaliahata GALDA-125 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
806 Telkoi Purujoda GODIKANSA-114 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
807 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata-130 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
808 Telkoi Kaliahata KATENI-123 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
809 Telkoi Kaliahata Kerang-126 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
810 Telkoi Kaliahata Laxminarayanapur-128-Y1982-83 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
811 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Nuagan-135 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
812 Telkoi Kaliahata RAMACHANDRAPUR-118 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
813 Telkoi Kaliahata Rekuti-136 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
814 Telkoi Kaliahata Sharoda-127 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
815 Telkoi Kaliahata SIMILIPALA-131 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
816 Telkoi Kaliahata SIRISAPAL-132 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
817 Telkoi Kaliahata TEMPLEI-117 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
818 Telkoi Kaliahata TIGIRIA-116 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
819 Champua Bhimpur Bhimpur-041 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
820 Champua Bhimpur Bhodaposi-042 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
821 Champua Bhimpur Birikuan(Ka)-047 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
822 Champua Bhimpur Birikuan(Kha)-048 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
823 Champua Bhimpur Kamanda(Ka)-111 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
824 Champua Bhimpur Kamanda(Kha)-112 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
825 Champua Bhimpur Sirikuan-218 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
826 Champua Bhimpur Routrapur @ Tangarnli-230 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



827 Champua Chandrasekharpur Laxmiposi(Ka)-84 15-25 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
828 Champua Jamudalaka Satahalia 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
829 Champua Jamudalaka Jamudalak-098 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
830 Champua Jamudalaka Adangapat-43 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
831 Champua Jamudalaka Mangalpur-46 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
832 Champua Jamudalaka Jadipada-47 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
833 Champua Jamudalaka Jagannathpur-44 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
834 Champua Jamudalaka Sridharpur-48 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
835 Champua Jyotipur Jyotipur-107 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
836 Champua Jyotipur Banakati-024 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
837 Champua Jyotipur Gobindapur-078 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
838 Champua Jyotipur Narayanpat-161 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
839 Champua Jyotipur Parudiposi-175 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
840 Champua Karanjia Karanjia-85 15-25 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
841 Champua Karanjia Bishnupur-95 15-25 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
842 Champua Karanjia Berhampur-86 15-25 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
843 Champua Karanjia Katulikana(ka)-71 15-25 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
844 Champua Karanjia Katulikana(kHA)-71 15-25 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
845 Champua Karanjia Raigudi-70 15-25 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
846 Champua Kodagadia Kodagadia-31 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
847 Champua Kodagadia Mirigisingha 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
848 Champua Kodagadia Makundapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
849 Champua Kodagadia Chimila 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
850 Champua Kodagadia Gopapur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
851 Champua Kodagadia Jayamagalpur-37 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
852 Champua Kutarposi Kudapi-17 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
853 Champua Kutarposi Purusottampur 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
854 Champua Kutarposi Kankadapat 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
855 Champua Kutarposi Nayakrushnapur_14 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
856 Champua Kutarposi Purunakrushnapur-18 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
857 Champua Kutarposi Kutariposi-16 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
858 Champua Padua Nishagadia-14 15-25 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
859 Champua Padua Padua-168 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
860 Champua Padua Baliposi-023 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
861 Champua Padua Banguriposi-026 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
862 Champua Padua Mangalpur-149 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
863 Champua Padua Maudi-154 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
864 Champua Padua Sunaposi-225 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
865 Champua Sunaposi Banka 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
866 Champua Sunaposi Basudvpur-22 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
867 Champua Sunaposi Indraprasta 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
868 Champua Sunaposi Jodapokhari-28 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
869 Champua Sunaposi Giridhripur-27 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
870 Champua Sunaposi Sunaposi-39 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
871 Champua Sunaposi Sarasposi 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
872 Champua Sunaposi Kasira 5-15 KMs (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
873 Champua Bhanda Bhanda-040 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
874 Champua Bhanda Kansara(Ka)-118 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
875 Champua Bhanda Kansara(Kha)-119 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
876 Champua Bhanda Subhadradeipur-223 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
877 Champua Chandrasekharpur Macmillanpur-145 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
878 Champua Chandrasekharpur Baleswar-020 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected



879 Champua Chandrasekharpur Durukulia-069 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
880 Champua Chandrasekharpur Kanjiasola-115 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
881 Champua Chandrasekharpur Balabhadrapur-018 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
882 Champua Kashipal Kasipal-121 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
883 Champua Kashipal Guldiposi-084 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
884 Champua Kashipal Ghuntagadia-073 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
885 Champua Rangamatia Bankia-028 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
886 Champua Rangamatia Banakia-025 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
887 Champua Rangamatia Tiansiposi-234 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
888 Champua Rangamatia Pokharia-181 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
889 Champua Rangamatia Hrudurampur-089 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
890 Champua Uchabali Badapada-014 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
891 Champua Uchabali Maliposhi-146 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
892 Champua Uchabali Nandapur-159 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
893 Champua Uchabali Padmapur-167 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
894 Champua Uchabali Pahadbhanga-169 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected
895 Champua Uchabali Rengalgoda-197 (05-15 KM) Direct Affected

Sl. No. BLOCK NAME GP NAME VILLAGE As per ORSAC 
RADIUS

As Per DDM/ 
TAHASIL

Remark

1 Anandpur Salabani G-Salabani-124 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
2 Anandpur Baunsgada Bankhidi-109 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
3 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Anandapura-105 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
4 Anandpur Salabani Belada-123 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
5 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Fakirapura-125 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
6 Anandpur Bailo Banika-98 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
7 Anandpur Baunsgada Janghar-106 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
8 Anandpur Bailo Guhalia-96 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
9 Anandpur Bailo Hatibandha-97 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected

10 Anandpur Baunsgada Sadangi-108 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
11 Anandpur Mochinda Mochinda-126 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
12 Anandpur Baunsgada Sunduria-110 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
13 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Padmapur-107 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
14 Anandpur Bailo Tukunashasan-99 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
15 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Sudusudia-104 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
16 Anandpur Panchupalli Panchupalli-95 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
17 Anandpur Gayalmunda Badapurunapani-27 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
18 Anandpur Gayalmunda Dhabani-29 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
19 Anandpur Gayalmunda Deojharana-30 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
20 Anandpur Gayalmunda Bhalughara-35 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
21 Anandpur Dhakotha Amaranga-55 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
22 Anandpur Dhakotha Baunshpal-62 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
23 Anandpur Kodapada Bhogapur-65 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
24 Anandpur Dhakotha Bhalukuma-60 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
25 Anandpur Kodapada Beladiha-69 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
26 Anandpur Bailo Bhatasira-85 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
27 Anandpur Bailo Bailo-103 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
28 Anandpur Bailo Barigan-102 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
29 Anandpur Belabahali Belabahali-101 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
30 Anandpur Gayalmunda Kolidiha-26.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
31 Anandpur Gayalmunda Gayalamunda-31.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
32 Anandpur Gayalmunda Kantala-34.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected

MINING AFFECTED VILLAGES SITUATED WITHIN 15-25 KMs RADIUS_KEONJHAR



33 Anandpur Gayalmunda Haribeda-36.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
34 Anandpur Kodapada Gaudadiha-66.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
35 Anandpur Bailo Khadibil-86.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
36 Anandpur Jalasuan Jalasuan 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
37 Anandpur Gayalmunda Maranadihi-28 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
38 Anandpur Kodapada Taneipal-63 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
39 Anandpur Kodapada Ratuan-64 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
40 Anandpur Dhakotha Marsapal-59 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
41 Anandpur Belabahali Purunian-100 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
42 Anandpur Haridapal Paikachatra-94 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
43 Anandpur Jalasuan Nayagada-73 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
44 Anandpur Kodapada Golabandha-68.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
45 Anandpur Kodapada Kodapada-67 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
46 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Khaparakhai-82-Y1974-75 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
47 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Murabali-78-Y1974-75 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
48 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Ghasipura-81 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
49 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Sailanga-79 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
50 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Salapada 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
51 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Janra-83 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
52 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Salapada block A-84(282) 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
53 Anandpur Anandapur (M) Salapada block2-3  -80(283) 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
54 Anandpur Haridapal Tolankapada-91 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
55 Anandpur Belabahali Siapada-43 Y 74-75 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
56 Anandpur Haridapal Mangalapura-92 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
57 Anandpur Haridapal Haridapal-93.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
58 Banspal Talakadakala Kadakala 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
59 Banspal Baragoda Bali-94 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
60 Banspal Gonasika Bankuda Budhakhamana_06 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
61 Banspal Taramakanta Balarai-16 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
62 Banspal Taramakanta Dalkinuagan 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
63 Banspal Taramakanta Champajhara-71 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
64 Banspal Tana Benidihi-85 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
65 Banspal Baragoda Dumuria 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
66 Banspal Baragoda Hatishila-04 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
67 Banspal Kuanar Haladipani-90 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
68 Banspal Baragoda Jamudiha-93 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
69 Banspal Kalanda Kalanda(ka) 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
70 Banspal Singhipur(A) Kusakala-10 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
71 Banspal Tana Gobindpur-77 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
72 Banspal Baragoda Phulabada-101 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
73 Banspal Kuanar Panasanasa.95 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
74 Banspal Baragoda Saria 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
75 Banspal Kalanda Mayuranachuni 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
76 Banspal Kalanda Raba 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
77 Banspal Tana Tana-76 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
78 Banspal Karangadihi Tentulikhunti 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
79 Banspal Taramakanta Jaladiha 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
80 Banspal Taramakanta Gopapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
81 Banspal Kalanda Badabila-26 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
82 Banspal Kalanda Chandapasi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
83 Banspal Nayakote Ambadali-29 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
84 Banspal Singhipur(A) Gajipur-31 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



85 Banspal Singhipur(A) Jamirapasi-30 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
86 Banspal Nayakote Mayuradihi-32 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
87 Banspal Nayakote Nayakot-28 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
88 Banspal Singhipur(A) Singipur-(kha) 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
89 Banspal Singhipur(A) Singipur-(ka) 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
90 Banspal Taramakanta Nuasahi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
91 Banspal Taramakanta Taramakanta 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
92 Banspal Singhipur(A) Kadodiha 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
93 Banspal Taramakanta Sagapada 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
94 Banspal Talakadakala Kandesahi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
95 Banspal Nayakote Sudanga 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
96 Banspal Nayakote Sagapalli-03 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
97 Banspal Singhipur(A) Birkala-04 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
98 Banspal Singhipur(A) Deri-07 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
99 Banspal Baragoda Talabarada-05 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected

100 Ghasipura Batto Batto-75 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
101 Ghasipura Biragobindapur Gohirabani-70 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
102 Ghasipura Batto Karadapal 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
103 Ghasipura Batto Tampo-76 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
104 Ghasipura Biragobindapur Biragobindapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
105 Ghasipura Balarampur Chaumuhin-07 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
106 Ghasipura Batto Anjira-77 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
107 Ghasipura Saladei Dihkatina-139 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
108 Ghasipura Batto Ata-140 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
109 Ghasipura Taruan Chandali-143 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
110 Ghasipura Saladei Belada 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
111 Ghasipura Saladei Brahmanada-149 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
112 Ghasipura Saladei Balibaruan 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
113 Ghasipura Gohira Kumunia 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
114 Ghasipura Gohira Gohira 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
115 Ghasipura Gohira Indupura 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
116 Ghasipura Balarampur Kaenpur-80 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
117 Ghasipura Madanpur Hasanpur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
118 Ghasipura Machhala Laukana 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
119 Ghasipura Machhala Machhalo 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
120 Ghasipura Sainkula Kothasahi-83 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
121 Ghasipura Batto Madhukesari-78 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
122 Ghasipura Taruan Malikatina-138 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
123 Ghasipura Taruan Gobaragali-84 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
124 Ghasipura Saladei Kaithapatana-153 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
125 Ghasipura Gohira Talagan-71 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
126 Ghasipura Gohira Palaspur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
127 Ghasipura Madanpur Sattira-89 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
128 Ghasipura Machhala Rudranarayanpur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
129 Ghasipura Pandua Pandua-72 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
130 Ghasipura Batto Paramanandapur-79 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
131 Ghasipura Pandua Panchara-82 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
132 Ghasipura Sainkula Sainkula-85 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
133 Ghasipura Batto Mirjapur-81 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
134 Ghasipura Batto Pafatepur-80 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
135 Ghasipura Taruan Patasura-137 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
136 Ghasipura Saladei Napanga-151 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



137 Ghasipura Saladei Shaladei-154 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
138 Ghasipura Saladei Padanpur-150 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
139 Ghasipura Saladei Odapada-155 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
140 Ghasipura Batto Ulola-141 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
141 Ghatagaon Basantapur Basantapur-64.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
142 Ghatagaon Balabhadrapur Balabhadrapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
143 Ghatagaon Basantapur Kandasar-65.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
144 Ghatagaon Balabhadrapur Ludurupada-69.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
145 Ghatagaon Badapichhula Pichhula 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
146 Ghatagaon Forest Pipilia RF 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
147 Ghatagaon Rutisila Ankalapada-77 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
148 Ghatagaon Purumunda Asanabahala-81 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
149 Ghatagaon Pandapada Dharapada 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
150 Ghatagaon Patilo Barajiuli 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
151 Ghatagaon Barhatipura Dehuripada 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
152 Ghatagaon Barhatipura Baratipara 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
153 Ghatagaon Balipokhari Balipokhari 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
154 Ghatagaon Balipokhari Chhotarayapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
155 Ghatagaon Balipokhari Dhangadadiha-70 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
156 Ghatagaon Balipokhari Dubulabeda-65 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
157 Ghatagaon Makundapurpatana Banachakulia 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
158 Ghatagaon Sunatangiri Gohitangir 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
159 Ghatagaon Rutisila Khuntapada-78 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
160 Ghatagaon Pandapada Kamarnali-86 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
161 Ghatagaon Patilo Jamupasi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
162 Ghatagaon Balipokhari Hatinota 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
163 Ghatagaon Balipokhari Gopinathapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
164 Ghatagaon Sunatangiri Sunatangiri 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
165 Ghatagaon Purumunda Nischintapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
166 Ghatagaon Purumunda Purumunda-80 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
167 Ghatagaon Pandapada Pandapara-87 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
168 Ghatagaon Purumunda Patabari-83 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
169 Ghatagaon Paidapatna Nusuripasi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
170 Ghatagaon Barhatipura Sunaripashi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
171 Ghatagaon Balipokhari Shagadapata-63 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
172 Ghatagaon Balipokhari Tangaratali-71 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
173 Ghatagaon Balipokhari Pauchhia 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
174 Ghatagaon Purumunda Gayalamunda-82-Mosaic 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
175 Ghatagaon Pipilia Bankapatuli-11 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
176 Ghatagaon Toranipokhari Dandipasi-09 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
177 Ghatagaon Pipilia Asanbani-17 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
178 Ghatagaon Toranipokhari Gopapur-07 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
179 Ghatagaon Badapichhula Jharabeda-66 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
180 Ghatagaon Pipilia Mundatangar-10 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
181 Ghatagaon Toranipokhari Mathurapasi-08 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
182 Ghatagaon Pipilia Pipilia-12 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
183 Ghatagaon Rutisila Sarupat-19 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
184 Ghatagaon Rutisila Ratishila 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
185 Ghatagaon Forest Poipani 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
186 Ghatagaon Forest Basantapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
187 Ghatagaon Manoharpur Danguapasi-25 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
188 Ghatagaon Rutisila Bidyadharapur-20 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



189 Ghatagaon Purumunda Badabarabeda-21 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
190 Ghatagaon Samtarapur Chhatia-01 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
191 Ghatagaon Gadadharpur Dhanurjayapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
192 Ghatagaon Tara Banakanda-85 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
193 Ghatagaon Barhatipura Bhanjatikara 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
194 Ghatagaon Makundapurpatana Dhuligada-81 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
195 Ghatagaon Tara Bedhapal 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
196 Ghatagaon Makundapurpatana Benajhari 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
197 Ghatagaon Manoharpur Gandishila-22 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
198 Ghatagaon Paidapatna Khuntapada-55 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
199 Ghatagaon Makundapurpatana Ghatagaon 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
200 Ghatagaon Tara Manata 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
201 Ghatagaon Makundapurpatana Kolipashi-69 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
202 Ghatagaon Rutisila Nimighera-18 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
203 Ghatagaon Manoharpur Sitabinji-24 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
204 Ghatagaon Khantaghar Tandibeda 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
205 Ghatagaon Samtarapur Raghubeda 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
206 Ghatagaon Paidapatna Shagadia-54 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
207 Ghatagaon Paidapatna Paidapatana-56 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
208 Ghatagaon Tara Nischintapur-84 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
209 Ghatagaon Tara Tara-73 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
210 Ghatagaon Tara Nakajhari 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
211 Ghatagaon Tara Sanajamupashi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
212 Ghatagaon Makundapurpatana Mukundapurpatana 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
213 Ghatagaon Makundapurpatana Rajapata 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
214 Ghatagaon Samtarapur Santarapur-52- 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
215 Ghatagaon Badamasinabila Sananuagan-53 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
216 Ghatagaon Paidapatna Haladharapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
217 Ghatagaon Gadadharpur Khunta 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
218 Ghatagaon Uparadiha Golabandh 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
219 Harichandanpur Junga Dandasenapasi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
220 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Badkamandala 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
221 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Dhanurjayapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
222 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Dadhibamanapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
223 Harichandanpur Hunda Brahmanapanga 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
224 Harichandanpur Baxibarigaon Dhanabenee 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
225 Harichandanpur Baxibarigaon Baksibarigan-70- 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
226 Harichandanpur Junga Kaberipasi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
227 Harichandanpur Junga Dumurinali 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
228 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Khuntabandh 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
229 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Hatinota 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
230 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Gopinathpur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
231 Harichandanpur Hunda Jhumukapasi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
232 Harichandanpur Junga Junga 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
233 Harichandanpur Junga Kalimati 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
234 Harichandanpur Baxibarigaon Madhpur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
235 Harichandanpur Junga Nityanandapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
236 Harichandanpur Junga Sananuagan 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
237 Harichandanpur Junga Suakati 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
238 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Tentalapasi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
239 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Mishrapal 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
240 Harichandanpur Hunda Tankajoda-05 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



241 Harichandanpur Baxibarigaon Ostapanga 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
242 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Sanakamandal 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
243 Harichandanpur Junga Tota 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
244 Harichandanpur Tangiriapal Baghirasahi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
245 Harichandanpur Baxibarigaon Baijaparha 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
246 Harichandanpur Dhurudiamba Dhurudiamba-95 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
247 Harichandanpur Dhurudiamba Charichakia 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
248 Harichandanpur Gounighasa Chilakidara-55 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
249 Harichandanpur Bhagamunda Bhagamunda-97 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
250 Harichandanpur Rebanapalaspal Bangurusuni-05 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
251 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Baraigoda-10 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
252 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Badajumei 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
253 Harichandanpur Tentalaposi Khuntapada 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
254 Harichandanpur Harichandanpur Haridagotha-92 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
255 Harichandanpur Dhurudiamba Jamupasu-94 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
256 Harichandanpur Gounighasa Kandabharati-54 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
257 Harichandanpur Rebanapalaspal Mahulapanga-11 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
258 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Kanjiapala-13 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
259 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Kusumjodi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
260 Harichandanpur Janghira Rankanipasi-38 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
261 Harichandanpur Baxibarigaon Shalaberha 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
262 Harichandanpur Rebanapalaspal Masinajodi-04 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
263 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Sanasiarinala-06 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
264 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Pathuripentha-09 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
265 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Rebana-15 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
266 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Sanajemai-17 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
267 Harichandanpur Tangiriapal Suakati 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
268 Harichandanpur Dhurudiamba Jamuda-93 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
269 Harichandanpur Dhurudiamba Taladihi-91 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
270 Harichandanpur Thakurpada Gsasanapangara-59 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
271 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Turkipada-14 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
272 Harichandanpur Rebanapalaspal Bautia 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
273 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Dangadar 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
274 Harichandanpur Gounighasa Arjunachua-22 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
275 Harichandanpur Dhurudiamba Karadapal-96 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
276 Harichandanpur Sagadapata Hatikucha-100 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
277 Harichandanpur Bhagamunda Maniabindha-98 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
278 Harichandanpur Bhagamunda Haiarpur-104 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
279 Harichandanpur Gounighasa Gaunighasa-53 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
280 Harichandanpur Bhagamunda Nuagan-99 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
281 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Nadangipentha-07 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
282 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Rebana-16 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
283 Harichandanpur Manoharpur Palasabani 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
284 Harichandanpur Sagadapata Kusunajodi-103 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
285 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Totapal-08 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
286 Harichandanpur Rebanapalaspal Sandhiaposi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
287 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Talapada-18-Y1980-81 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
288 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Balabhadrapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
289 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Baradi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
290 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Bareshwar 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
291 Hatadihi Solana Abalapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
292 Hatadihi Solana Biridihi-188 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



293 Hatadihi Ambo Ambo 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
294 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Bahabalapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
295 Hatadihi Ambo Anatira-187 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
296 Hatadihi Ambo Beguniapadi-183 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
297 Hatadihi Anara Anra-244 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
298 Hatadihi Anara Brundabanpur-267 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
299 Hatadihi Kalinga Baniari-249 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
300 Hatadihi Badarampasa Dharmapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
301 Hatadihi Inchola Dhanaghar-203 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
302 Hatadihi Inchola Bhutapada-252 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
303 Hatadihi Anara Belabandha 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
304 Hatadihi Anara Bengatira-266 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
305 Hatadihi Salania Chamaratira-259 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
306 Hatadihi Inchola Apasara-253 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
307 Hatadihi Kalinga Dasarathipur-256 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
308 Hatadihi Salania Bramhanikala-254 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
309 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Hirapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
310 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Jashobantapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
311 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Kanthiadihi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
312 Hatadihi Solana Jalasarapur-190 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
313 Hatadihi Orali Khetuali-241 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
314 Hatadihi Orali Karanjapadi-243 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
315 Hatadihi Badarampasa Khasipur-201 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
316 Hatadihi Ambo Kolipada-185 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
317 Hatadihi Badarampasa Ishala-202 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
318 Hatadihi Ambo Laichhanpur-182 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
319 Hatadihi Inchola Inchola-240 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
320 Hatadihi Ambo Karagola 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
321 Hatadihi Kalinga Ichhapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
322 Hatadihi Kalinga Kalinga 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
323 Hatadihi Kalinga Kaithagadia-246 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
324 Hatadihi Kalinga Kanakampa-255 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
325 Hatadihi Bancho Singidobha-136.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
326 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Mugupur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
327 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Nilapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
328 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Sahanadpur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
329 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Sarbeswarpur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
330 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Panchugochhia-175 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
331 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Tarabha 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
332 Hatadihi Badarampasa Nuarampasa-200 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
333 Hatadihi Ambo Sarala-186 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
334 Hatadihi Danra Sarala-269 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
335 Hatadihi Kalinga Mudulipada-248 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
336 Hatadihi Badarampasa Sadanga 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
337 Hatadihi Badarampasa Similia 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
338 Hatadihi Kalinga Tampala-250 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
339 Hatadihi Ambo Sankho 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
340 Hatadihi Kalinga Raghunathapur-251 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
341 Hatadihi Inchola Paramanandapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
342 Hatadihi Badarampasa Samabindha 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
343 Hatadihi Sadanga Sarangaama-238 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
344 Hatadihi Samana Temala-206 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



345 Hatadihi Kalinga Salakania-257 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
346 Hatadihi Salania Salanian-260 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
347 Hatadihi Panchugochhia Tikara 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
348 Hatadihi Badarampasa Tukuna 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
349 Hatadihi Anara Tumbamanipatana-268 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
350 Hatadihi Samana Baranga-214 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
351 Hatadihi Samana Baharipur-213 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
352 Hatadihi Salania Balabhadrapur-265 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
353 Hatadihi Samana Chapundia-216 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
354 Hatadihi Samana Bhagyarathipursasan_236 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
355 Hatadihi Sadanga Adheiduar-233 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
356 Hatadihi Kalinga Bhakidi-229 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
357 Hatadihi Habaleswar Dhaipokhari-231 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
358 Hatadihi Salania Bisnupur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
359 Hatadihi Habaleswar Dimiria 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
360 Hatadihi Samana Agiria-219 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
361 Hatadihi Danra Chasakhanda-272 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
362 Hatadihi Danra Danara 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
363 Hatadihi Gedama Dihabhuinpur gedama-276 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
364 Hatadihi Aitipur Amrutpur-224 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
365 Hatadihi Samana Girigan-212 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
366 Hatadihi Samana Dudugan-237 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
367 Hatadihi Samana Kadambadihi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
368 Hatadihi Salania Elakani-261 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
369 Hatadihi Sadanga Mangarajpur-227 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
370 Hatadihi Gedama Jalasarapur-225 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
371 Hatadihi Habaleswar Jamunipur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
372 Hatadihi Samana Gobindapur-218 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
373 Hatadihi Habaleswar Jambhara-221 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
374 Hatadihi Gedama kameshwarapura-274 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
375 Hatadihi Habaleswar Habaleswar 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
376 Hatadihi Aitipur Madhupur-278 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
377 Hatadihi Samana Telasinga-211 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
378 Hatadihi Salania Solapata-263 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
379 Hatadihi Sadanga Matabaja-234 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
380 Hatadihi Samana Marua-235 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
381 Hatadihi Samana Samana-217 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
382 Hatadihi Sadanga Sadanga-228 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
383 Hatadihi Sadanga Nasiripur-230 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
384 Hatadihi Habaleswar Sarida-232 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
385 Hatadihi Salania Manoharpur-264 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
386 Hatadihi Danra Radhanagarpatana-270 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
387 Hatadihi Gedama Sahapur-273 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
388 Hatadihi Gedama Tankagadia-275 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
389 Hatadihi Aitipur Ratakana-277 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
390 Jhumpura Balibandha Dudhakundi-132 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
391 Jhumpura Khuntapada Barakhandia-137 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
392 Jhumpura Badadumuria Balipasi-04 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
393 Jhumpura Arsala Andharikhaman-158 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
394 Jhumpura Chauthia Chaitanpur-107 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
395 Jhumpura Chauthia Chauthia-90 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
396 Jhumpura Chauthia Baruna-08 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



397 Jhumpura Khuntapada Asuria-6 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
398 Jhumpura Chauthia Hastina-109 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
399 Jhumpura Chauthia Manada-111 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
400 Jhumpura Chauthia Madhupur-110 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
401 Jhumpura Badadumuria Laxmipasi-05 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
402 Jhumpura Khuntapada Khuntapada-01 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
403 Jhumpura Badadumuria Gobindapur-02 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
404 Jhumpura Arsala Durgapur-165 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
405 Jhumpura Gundunia Hatianasa-91 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
406 Jhumpura Gundunia Jagannathpur-92 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
407 Jhumpura Gundunia Gudunia-89 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
408 Jhumpura Chauthia Kalinga-07 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
409 Jhumpura Khuntapada Solagura-133 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
410 Jhumpura Khuntapada Parbatipur-135 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
411 Jhumpura Khuntapada Mohadevpur-136 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
412 Jhumpura Asanapat Dhatika 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
413 Jhumpura Asanapat Asanpat-09 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
414 Jhumpura Asanapat Chitrapur-23 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
415 Jhumpura Asanapat Badapashi alias janardanpur_24 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
416 Jhumpura Badadumuria Badadumuria-03 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
417 Jhumpura Baria Bhubanpashi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
418 Jhumpura Baria Chhelianag-25 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
419 Jhumpura Baria Baikunthapur-27 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
420 Jhumpura Baria Baria-26 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
421 Jhumpura Badadumuria Chakadiha-34 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
422 Jhumpura Dhanurjayapur Badadhanurjayapur-37 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
423 Jhumpura Gundunia Manima-11 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
424 Jhumpura Asanapat Gidhibas-10 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
425 Jhumpura Baria Kendua-29 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
426 Jhumpura Dhanurjayapur Haripasi-35 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
427 Jhumpura Badadumuria Ramchandrapur-33 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
428 Jhumpura Jhumpura Sriramapur-164 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
429 Jhumpura Badadumuria Sitarampur-32 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
430 Jhumpura Baria Ranipur-31 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
431 Jhumpura Baria Ratanapur-30 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
432 Jhumpura Dhanurjayapur Nagarapal-36 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
433 Jhumpura Dhanurjayapur Gandabarei-38 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
434 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Podadiha-267 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
435 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Manoharpur(bada)-265 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
436 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Goudunideda 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
437 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Dimirimunda-263 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
438 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Dhenkikot-264 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
439 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Nunajharana-276 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
440 Keonjhar Sadar Dimbo Guhalachatua-262 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
441 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Sariapasi-64 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
442 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Sanaamuni-72 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
443 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Kathabaunsuli-66 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
444 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Handibhanga-71 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
445 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Bajenitangar-90 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
446 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Badaamuni-70 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
447 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Kainsi-68 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
448 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Phakirpur-65 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



449 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Kanipasi-69 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
450 Keonjhar Sadar Handibhanga Sunaripasi-67 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
451 Keonjhar Sadar Kandarapasi Silisuan-01 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
452 Keonjhar Sadar Kandarapasi Kunjarbahal-02 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
453 Keonjhar Sadar Kandarapasi Rengalbera-04 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
454 Keonjhar Sadar Kandarapasi Tulasipur-03 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
455 Keonjhar Sadar Kandarapasi Kalasi-42 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
456 Keonjhar Sadar Kandarapasi Jhadpasi-43 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
457 Keonjhar Sadar Kanrurikala Baulamala 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
458 Keonjhar Sadar Kanrurikala Kaunrikala 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
459 Keonjhar Sadar Kanrurikala Khuntapada-GA-76-Y1976-77 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
460 Keonjhar Sadar Kanrurikala Haladiaguna 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
461 Keonjhar Sadar Kanrurikala Palashapokhari 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
462 Keonjhar Sadar Kanrurikala Khadhengapada 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
463 Keonjhar Sadar Kanrurikala Kusumila 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
464 Keonjhar Sadar Kanrurikala Nimadapasi 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
465 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Keri 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
466 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Maidanakela 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
467 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Hariharpur-269 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
468 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Basudevpur-268 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
469 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Talapada-275 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
470 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Baliabeda-272 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
471 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Jaganathpur-273 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
472 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Deobandha-274 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
473 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Barakhanda-281 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
474 Keonjhar Sadar Maidankela Chhemandibila-280 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
475 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Nuagan-44 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
476 Keonjhar Sadar Palasapanga Luhagudi-302 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
477 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Gobindapur-295 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
478 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Raghunathpur-298 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
479 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Nischinatapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
480 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Badapasi-235 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
481 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Gopalpur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
482 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Badudighara-234 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
483 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Kanipasi-282 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
484 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Dimiria-284 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
485 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Jajapasi-283 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
486 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Haladharapur-279 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
487 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Kajaleipasi-278 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
488 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Dhagoth-277 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
489 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Khadiadiha-294 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
490 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Kaliabeda-296 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
491 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Chaka-297 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
492 Keonjhar Sadar Raghunathpur Majurapasi-293 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
493 Keonjhar Sadar Raikala Birabarpurpatana-79 5-15 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
494 Keonjhar Sadar Raikala Karanjiapada-61 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
495 Keonjhar Sadar Raikala Baneikala-60 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
496 Keonjhar Sadar Raikala Kandarakala-59 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
497 Keonjhar Sadar Raikala Alekhapada-62 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
498 Keonjhar Sadar Raikala Raikala-58 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
499 Keonjhar Sadar Raikala Tangarani-57 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
500 Keonjhar Sadar Raikala Bhagabandha 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



501 Keonjhar Sadar Raikala Sandhiapasi-73 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
502 Patana Khireitangiri Dabarchuan-31 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
503 Patana Baunsuli Hirapasi-29 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
504 Patana Khireitangiri Khireitangiri-33 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
505 Patana Khireitangiri Nuagaonbada-32 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
506 Patana Baunsuli Baunshuli-26 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
507 Patana Baunsuli Bhanarpur-27 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
508 Patana Baunsuli Nischintapur-28 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
509 Patana Chemana Dhanurjaypur-25 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
510 Patana Khireitangiri Dalanga 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
511 Patana Jamunapasi Godipokhari-35 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
512 Patana Jamunapasi Jamunapashi-53 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
513 Patana Kantiapada Kantiapada-54 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
514 Patana Kantiapada Jamunalia 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
515 Patana Chakundapal Jadichatara 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
516 Patana Khireitangiri Talpada 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
517 Patana Kantiapada Patadhanurjaypur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
518 Patana Chakundapal Saradhapur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
519 Patana Baunsuli Dasarathipur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
520 Patana Chemana Angeikala-37 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
521 Patana Chemana Baradangua-36 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
522 Patana Kantiapada Balanipasi 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
523 Patana Jamunapasi Kodakhamana-52 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
524 Patana Chemana Rengalbeda-24 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
525 Patana Kantiapada Purunia 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
526 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Kakudiamba-04.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
527 Telkoi Oria(Birida) Pitanali-22 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
528 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada Tamang-92 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
529 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada BIRIDA-66 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
530 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada Betakhuli-69 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
531 Telkoi Karamangi BANDA-109 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
532 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Balabhadrapur-134 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
533 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Ajayapur-139 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
534 Telkoi Balabhadrapur BIRIPALA-140 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
535 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada Sibanarayanpur-67 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
536 Telkoi Padanga TENTEINALI-79 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
537 Telkoi Padanga SAMKOI-77 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
538 Telkoi Padanga ODHANA-78 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
539 Telkoi Padanga LIPINDA-84 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
540 Telkoi Padanga PODANGA-83 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
541 Telkoi Karamangi Krushnapur-86 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
542 Telkoi Padanga SANKALEI-85 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
543 Telkoi Karamangi SUNDARIA-105 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
544 Telkoi Karamangi PADIAPASI-106 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
545 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Patakhali-107 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
546 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Gabagoda-137 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
547 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Katinipasi-138 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
548 Telkoi Kaliahata MUNDASAHI-141 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
549 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada Bhaliadala-62 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
550 Telkoi Saleikana Dandargouni-19 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
551 Telkoi Saleikana Dimiria-18 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
552 Telkoi Oria(Birida) Dhanurjayapur-23 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected



553 Telkoi Saleikana JANSANAPUR-06 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
554 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Jagamohanpur-11 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
555 Telkoi Oria(Birida) Kaliapani-89 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
556 Telkoi Saleikana Kalapokhari-08 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
557 Telkoi Oria(Birida) Sapalanji-91 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
558 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Saruali-02.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
559 Telkoi Saleikana Rugudidihi.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
560 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Sikulabahal-10 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
561 Telkoi Saleikana SALEIKANA-07 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
562 Telkoi Chhamunda Siriabahal-09.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
563 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungarbahal-03.dwg 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
564 Telkoi Oria(Birida) Oriya Birda-21 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
565 Telkoi Oria(Birida) Purunapani-20 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
566 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada Bangurpala-63 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
567 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada Badakumuda 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
568 Telkoi Khuntapada Bena-80-Y1982-83 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
569 Telkoi Padanga Budha Amba-82 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
570 Telkoi Padanga Ahigola-81 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
571 Telkoi Akula Banabiharipur-52 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
572 Telkoi Akula Akul 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
573 Telkoi Akula Bandhanjhari-50 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
574 Telkoi Raisuan Birbar-102 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
575 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada Kamalangi-61 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
576 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda-57 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
577 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada-56 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
578 Telkoi Khuntapada Kuladera-55 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
579 Telkoi Bimala Lamakani-96 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
580 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada Sankarpur 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
581 Telkoi Sibanarayanpurgada Sanakumud-68 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
582 Telkoi Telkoi Ramachandrapur-60 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
583 Telkoi Raisuan Ranibeda-98 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
584 Telkoi Raisuan Samakud-101 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
585 Telkoi Akula KHAJURIA-51 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
586 Telkoi Padanga Ranki-108 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
587 Telkoi Sirigida GOPINATHAPUR-89 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
588 Telkoi Karamangi KANTALSUA-88 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
589 Telkoi Akula Malanda-49 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
590 Telkoi Karamangi KARAMANGI-87 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
591 Telkoi Bimala Tangiri 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
592 Telkoi Raisuan Raisuan-104 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
593 Telkoi Raisuan Merda 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
594 Telkoi Raisuan Nuagaon 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
595 Champua Jally Jally-097 (15-25) Indirect Affected
596 Champua Jally Baradhana-031 (15-25) Indirect Affected
597 Champua Jally Nischintapur-164 (15-25) Indirect Affected
598 Champua Jally Tangarpada-231 (15-25) Indirect Affected
599 Champua Jally Tangarbantala-229 (15-25) Indirect Affected
600 Champua Jally Rengalbeda-198 (15-25) Indirect Affected
601 Champua Sadangi Sadangi-201 (15-25) Indirect Affected
602 Champua Sadangi Ankudi-001 (15-25) Indirect Affected
603 Champua Sadangi Khuntapada-135 (15-25) Indirect Affected
604 Champua Sadangi Neundi-163 (15-25) Indirect Affected



605 Champua Karanjia Bidyadharpur (15-25) Indirect Affected
606 Champua Karanjia Jamunaposi-100 (15-25) Indirect Affected
607 Champua Sarei Sarei-209 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
608 Champua Sarei Bansiposi(Bechhapari)-029 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
609 Champua Sarei Tolakananda-236 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
610 Champua Sarei Urti-241 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
611 Champua Sarei Tunutuan-238 15-25 KMs (15-25) Indirect Affected
612 Champua Badanai Badanai-012 (15-25) Indirect Affected
613 Champua Badanai Sananai(Ka)-203 (15-25) Indirect Affected
614 Champua Badanai Sananai(Kha)-204 (15-25) Indirect Affected
615 Champua Badanai Gambharia-071 (15-25) Indirect Affected
616 Champua Badanai Ichinda-091 (15-25) Indirect Affected
617 Champua Badanai Palasa-171 (15-25) Indirect Affected
618 Champua Badanai Ranipur(Ka)-191 (15-25) Indirect Affected
619 Champua Jajaposi Jajaposi-096 (15-25) Indirect Affected
620 Champua Jajaposi Bautiapada-038 (15-25) Indirect Affected
621 Champua Jajaposi Budhimara-052 (15-25) Indirect Affected
622 Champua Jajaposi Bala-017 (15-25) Indirect Affected
623 Champua Jajaposi Fulakanlei-157 (15-25) Indirect Affected
624 Champua Jajaposi Naakanlei (15-25) Indirect Affected
625 Champua Jajaposi Kankada-116 (15-25) Indirect Affected
626 Champua Jajaposi Nuagaon-166 (15-25) Indirect Affected


